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NCEA Course Outline 2024 
  

 

Course title: Classics 

NCEA level(s): Level 7 (Year 12) 

Course Code: CLS200 
 

Goals 
Year 12 Classical Studies aims to provide students with a knowledge and appreciation of selected areas of Greek civilisation which in 
many cases form the basis of modern Western civilisation. Students will also complete an in-depth study of Alexander the Great. It 
encourages students to compare classical civilisation, contemporary New Zealand, and world issues. It provides a variety of subject matter 
including history, politics, literature and art which will interest and stimulate students. 
 

Assessment 
Internal Assessments 

●​ AS91202 (2.3) Demonstrate understanding of a significant event in the classical world - Alexander the Great 
●​ AS91204 (2.5) Demonstrate understanding of the relationship between aspects of the classical world and aspects of other cultures - 

Epic Poem vs Epic Film 
 
External Assessments 

●​ AS91200 (2.1) Examine ideas and values of the classical world - The World of Heroes (The Odyssey) 
●​ AS91203 (2.4) Examine socio-political life in the classical world - Alexander the Great 

 
Course Endorsement 
 
Course endorsement with Achieved, Merit or Excellence is possible. 
 

Resubmissions: 
Resubmission may ONLY be offered to students who have gained a Not Achieved and have minor errors to correct. Students will only be able to gain a 
maximum grade of Achieved if successful in their resubmission. 
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Assessment summary 
 
 

NZQF 
Standard
Code 

Level Standard Title Credits Is this a 
Literacy 
standard? 
(Yes or No) 

Is this a 
Numeracy 
standard? 
(Yes or No) 

UE Literacy 
Writing 
(Yes or No) 

UE Literacy 
Reading 
(Yes or No) 

Assessment 
type 
(External or 
Internal) 

Is 
reassessmen
t available? 
(Yes or No) 

91200 2 Examine ideas and values of the classical 
world 

4 Yes No Yes Yes External No 

91202 2 Demonstrate understanding of a significant 
event in the classical world 

4 Yes No No Yes Internal No 

91203 2 Examine socio-political life in the classical 
world 

6 Yes No Yes Yes External No 

91204 2 Demonstrate understanding of the relationship 
between aspects of the classical world and 
aspects of other cultures 

6 Yes No No Yes Internal No 

  
 

Topic outline (in teaching order) 
 
Topic NZQF 

Standard 
Code 

Content Teaching Time 

Introduction to 
Classical Studies 

N/A Students will be taken through a series of introductory lessons in which they will be introduced 
to the classical world and the skills that they will learn while studying Classical Studies this 
year. These lessons will include information or selected pūrākau that depict important places, 
individuals (such as Greek or Roman gods) and events that make up the classical world. 
These lessons will also include an introduction to using primary sources. 

2 weeks 

Mythology - The 
world of the heroes 

AS91204 
(2.5) and 
AS91200 
(2.1) 

Ākonga will then explore the key qualities of the Greek hero and the role they played in Greek 
mythology and Religion. They will examine hero myths and begin to understand how to use 
primary sources, identifying the ways in which different heroes display these qualities through 
the reading of The 12 Labours of Hercules and The Odyssey. 

14 weeks 
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Alexander the Great AS91202 
(2.3) and 
AS 91203 
(2.4) 

Students will do an in-depth study of Alexander the Great, from his birth to his death. Students 
will explore his military achievements and look at the impact that Alexander had on civilisation 
then and now. 

14 weeks 
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Internal Assessment Timeline 2024 
 

 Term 1 
02 Feb - 12 Apr 

Term 2 
29 Apr - 05 Jul 

Term 3 
22 Jul - 27 Sep 

Term 4 
14 Oct - 8 Dec 

Week 1 Mon 29 Jan 
Course Confirmation Week 
Year 9 Powhiri 01/02  

Mon 29 Apr 
 

Mon 22 Jul Mon 9 Oct 

Week 2 Mon 05 Feb 
Waitangi observed 06/02 
Intro to Classics 

Mon  06 May  Mon 29 Jul Mon 21 Oct 
Regional Teacher Only Day 25/10 
Due 91202 assessment 

Week 3 Mon 12 Feb Mon 13  May  
Start: 91204 assessment 

Mon 05 Aug 
 

Mon 28 Oct 
Labour Day Mon 28 Oct 
Seniors Last Day Wed 30/10 

Week 4 Mon 19 Feb 
Start Mythology - The World of Heroes 

Mon 20 May  Mon 12 Aug Mon 04 Nov 
NCEA Exams Start Tue 05 Nov 

Week 5 Mon 26 Feb 
Goal Setting Day 01/03 

Mon 27 May  
Fri 31/05 Regional Teacher Only Day 
 
Due: 91204 assessment 

Mon 19 Aug 
 

Mon 11 Nov 
 

Week 6 Mon 04 Mar 
 

Mon 03 Jun 
Mon 03/06 King's Birthday 
 
Start Alexander the Great 

Mon 26 Aug 
Course Selection Day 

Mon 18 Nov 
 

Week 7 Mon 11 Mar 
 

Mon 10 Jun  
Wed 13/06 Open Evening 

Mon 02 Sep 
Winter Tournament Week 

Mon 25 Nov 
NCEA Exams Finish 29 Nov 

Week 8 Mon 18 Mar 
Summer Tournament Week 

Mon 17 Jun  
Fri 28/06 Matariki 

Mon 09 Sep 
 
School Exams 

Mon 02 Dec 
 

Week 9 Mon 25 Mar 
Good Fri 29/03 

Mon 24 Jun 
 

Mon 16 Sep 
Start 91202 assessment 

Mon 09 Dec 
Last day for Juniors 07/12 

Week 10 Mon 01 Apr 
Easter Monday 01/04 
Easter Tuesday 02/04 
 

Mon 01/07 Mon 23 Sep   

Week 11 Mon 08 Apr 
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